HD 2013
En
vir
on
m
en
ta
l a

lys
is
ORDER CODES
HD 2013:  Rain gauge with tipping bucket, area 400cm2, for temperature range
+4°C… +60°C. Resolutions to be specified at order 0.1, 0.2 or 0.5 mm.
Output contact normally closed.
HD 2013 R: Rain gauge with tipping bucket, area 400cm2, equipped with heater
for temperature range –20°C…+60°C. Resolutions to be specified at order
0.1, 0.2 or 0.5 mm. Output contact normally closed. Power voltage 12Vdc
or 24Vdc ± 10% / power absorption 165W.
HD 2013.18: Bird spike.
HD 2003.5K: Accessory kit for the installation of the rain gauge raised 500 mm
from ground, formed by water collection cup with threaded shaft for sup-
port bar L = 500 mm.
HD 2003.5K1: Accessory kit for the installation of the rain gauge raised 1 m
from ground, formed by water collection cup for the rain gauge, support
bar L = 1 m.
HD 2003.5K2: Accessory kit for the installation of the rain gauge raised 2 m from
ground, formed by water collection cup for the rain gauge, support bar L
= 2 m, accessories HD2003.75K for bracing the mast for installation with
pegs on the ground.
HD 2003.5K3: Accessory kit for the installation of the rain gauge raised 2 m
from ground, formed by water collection cup for the rain gauge, support
bar L = 2 m, accessories HD2003.78K for bracing the mast for installation
on the floor.
HD 2013L: Device for levelling the rain gauge when it is installed on a support
bar. The adjustment is performed by means of fine pitch screws.
HD 2003.75: Flange with tip for the ground to support the raised from the ground
rain gauge (to add to the accessory kits HD2003.5K…).
HD 2003.78: Level base for fastening the raised from the ground rain gauge (to
add to the accessory kits HD2003.5K…).
HD 2003.77/40: Clamping to fasten the data logger HD2013-DB to the support
staff
Bubble level
Support plate for rain gauge raised from
ground
Base for ground fastening HD2013.78
Tip for ground for rain gauge raised from
ground
130
180